

DEC 2 9 2022

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY: Deputy Clerk

DEC 2 9 2022

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY: Deputy Clerk

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re:

The Disciplinary Proceeding of

MICHAEL E. REZNICK,

Respondent.

Case No.: 2:22-mp-00104-BB

ORDER ON DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING AGAINST MICHAEL E. REZNICK

Based on the *Memorandum of Decision in Disciplinary Proceeding against Michael E.*Reznick, filed concurrently herewith, and pursuant to the Sixth Amended General Order 96-05 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California (the "General Order"), it is hereby ORDERED:

1. Michael E. Reznick is suspended from practicing before the United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, including that Mr. Reznick is barred
from utilizing electronic CM/ECF privileges, for a period of three (3) years from the date of the
entry of this Order.

1

6

13

10

23

24 25

26

27 28

- 2. In addition, Mr. Reznick is ordered to complete twenty (20) hours total of bankruptcy (10 hours) and ethics (10 hours) related continuing legal education from an educational provider approved by the State Bar of California, and submit written proof of completion thereof, before Mr. Reznick may be reinstated to practice before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.
- Mr. Reznick may, after the three (3) year suspension period lapses, apply for 3. reinstatement to practice before the Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California in accordance with the provisions of the General Order, as it may be amended hereafter, provided written proof of completion of the aforementioned continuing legal education has been produced. The application for reinstatement must also demonstrate that Mr. Reznick is in good standing with the State Bar of California and demonstrate that he has met all additional Reinstatement requirements set forth in detail in the General Order.
- Copies of the Memorandum of Decision and this Order shall be served by the 4. Clerk of this Court on each Bankruptcy Judge sitting in the Central District of California, on the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Central District of California, and on the State Bar of California.

Dated: December 29, 2022

United States Bankruptcy Judge

NEIL W. BASON

United States Bankruptcy Judge

RONALD A/CLIFFORD III

United States Bankruptcy Judge